
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #6709 TITLE: Gangway Platform  COST: $472,766.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid 
ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
An 18% DBE goal was established for this project.  The recommended bidder was deemed compliant with this goal by the Office 
of Business Opportunity. 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval to award a contract for gangway platform installation services to Myrick Marine Contracting, 
Corp. in the amount of $272,766.00. The services will be used by the Office of Capital Projects Management to install 
a new gangway platform for the recreational and fire dock at Rousakis Plaza.  
 
In November 2016, the platform connecting the recreational dock to Rousakis Plaza collapsed. This project will install 
a new platform to the bulkhead at the same location. The dock will be connected to the platform by the original 
gangways. Minor repair work of the gangways is included in this project.  In addition, there will be additional work 
done to the docks. This includes running new water and electrical lines to the shore power stations, replacing pile 
guides, replacing walers, installing new tie-rods, and making spall repairs. This project will make the dock functional 
again as there is no current access from the dock to the Riverwalk. 
 
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As requested.  Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were: 
 
L.B. Myrick Marine Contracting, Corp. (Savannah, GA)(B) $472,766.00 
 The Industrial Company (Chatham County, GA)(D) $787,179.00 
 
A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended.  (B) Indicates local, non-DBE business.  (D) Indicates 
non-local, non-DBE business.  Recommend approval. 
 
Local Available: Yes 
Total Sent: 465 
Total Received: 2 
DBE Received: 0 
Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No 
 
 

 


